



Specification Number	H26228
Version Number	1
Date	31.05.2026

	<i>Gluten</i>	<i>Soya</i>	<i>Peanuts</i>	<i>Tree Nuts</i>	<i>Sesame</i>	<i>Lupin</i>	<i>Milk</i>	<i>Eggs</i>	<i>Sulphites</i>	<i>Celery</i>	<i>Mustard</i>	<i>Fish</i>	<i>Molluscs</i>	<i>Crustaceans</i>
<i>Contains</i>	X						X					X		
<i>May Contain</i>			X	X	X					X	X			

	<i>Yes</i>	<i>No</i>
<i>Vegetarian</i>		X
<i>Vegan</i>		X

Specification Statement

Information is completed as accurately as possible based on supplier-provided details. Please consult the back packaging of components if you would require an urgent check. If you notice any details are incorrect/out of date, please email info@makehampers.com

Shelf-life details are based off manufacturer details. Please refer to the MakeHampers Terms & Conditions, or enquire to our Customer Service team for a BBE of a full hamper product.

Nut Allergen Declaration

Information detailed below regarding Tree Nut allergens within components are based off supplier forms. As MakeHampers do handle nut-based products in our packing environment, no hampers are formally declared 'Nut-free'.

Component Description			
Product Name		Croome Cheese Stinking Rose Mature Cheddar with Garlic & Parsley Wedge 150g	
Product Code		STI/150/WED / CHEE602R	
Manufacturer Information		Croome Cuisine	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Mature Cheddar Cheese (99.2%) (MILK), Rehydrated Garlic Granules (0.5%) (Water, Garlic Granules), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202), Parsley (0.1%)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,719.00	
Energy (kCal)		414.00	
Fat (g)		34.60	
Fat of which saturates (g)		21.50	
Carbohydrates (g)		0.50	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.10	
Protein (g)		25.30	
Salt (g)		1.80	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	No alilbi labelling declared on label
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	150
Shelf Life	6 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Keep refrigerated < 5° C
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Keep refrigerated < 5° C

Component Description			
Product Name		Croome Cheese Faithful Baron Cheddar with Worcester Sauce & Shallots 150g Wedge	
Product Code		FAI/150/WED / CHEE602S	
Manufacturer Information		Croome Cuisine	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Mature Cheddar Cheese (91%) (MILK), Worcester Sauce (5.6%) (Malt Vinegar (BARLEY), Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Sugar, Salt, Anchovies (FISH), Tamarind Extract, Onions, Garlic, Spice, Flavourings), Dehydrated Shallot Flakes (3.2%), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,639.00	
Energy (kCal)		395.00	
Fat (g)		31.80	
Fat of which saturates (g)		19.80	
Carbohydrates (g)		3.90	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		1.60	
Protein (g)		23.50	
Salt (g)		1.80	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	No
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Contains
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	No alilbi labelling declared on label
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	150
Shelf Life	6 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Keep refrigerated < 5° C
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Keep refrigerated < 5° C

Component Description			
Product Name		West Country Legends Sou'wester Onion Chutney 113g	
Product Code		WCL443 / CHUT601T	
Manufacturer Information		Holleys Fine Foods Ltd	
Country of Origin		United Kingdom	
Ingredients			
Onions (55%), Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Balsamic Vinegar, Salt.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,028.00	
Energy (kCal)		242.00	
Fat (g)		0.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		57.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		55.00	
Protein (g)		1.50	
Salt (g)		0.49	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	113
Shelf Life	3 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within one month.

Component Description			
Product Name		Freedom Brewery Helles 330ml Can	
Product Code		FRORGCAN / BEER603T	
Manufacturer Information		Freedom Brewery	
Country of Origin		UK	
Ingredients			
Spring Water, Organic Malted BARLEY , Organic Hops			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		144.56	
Energy (kCal)		34.63	
Fat (g)		-	
Fat of which saturates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates (g)		2.20	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		-	
Protein (g)		0.38	
Salt (g)		-	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Freedom Brewery Helles 330ml Can	
ABV:		4.80%	
Country of Origin:		UK	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	n/a
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (ml)	330
Shelf Life	9 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Ambient
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Ambient

Component Description			
Product Name		Freedom Brewery Freedom Lager 330ml Can	
Product Code		alu / BEER602E	
Manufacturer Information		Freedom Brewery	
Country of Origin		UK	
Ingredients			
Contains BARLEY			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		151.15	
Energy (kCal)		36.10	
Fat (g)		-	
Fat of which saturates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates (g)		2.96	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		-	
Protein (g)		0.72	
Salt (g)		-	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Freedom Brewery Freedom Lager 330ml Can	
ABV:		4.00%	
Country of Origin:		UK	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	n/a
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (ml)	330
Shelf Life	9 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Ambient
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Ambient

Component Description			
Product Name		Freedom Brewery Freedom Pilsner 330ml Can	
Product Code		LIBERTYCAN / BEER602F	
Manufacturer Information		Freedom Brewery	
Country of Origin		UK	
Ingredients			
Contains BARLEY			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		154.92	
Energy (kCal)		37.03	
Fat (g)		-	
Fat of which saturates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates (g)		3.09	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		-	
Protein (g)		0.41	
Salt (g)		-	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Freedom Brewery Freedom Pilsner 330ml Can	
ABV:		4.40%	
Country of Origin:		UK	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	n/a
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (ml)	330
Shelf Life	9 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Ambient
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Ambient

Component Description			
Product Name		Freedom Brewery Freedom Horizon IPA 330ml Can	
Product Code		FRHORIZONCAN / BEER613R	
Manufacturer Information		Freedom Brewery	
Country of Origin		UK	
Ingredients			
Contains BARLEY And WHEAT			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		141.01	
Energy (kCal)		33.73	
Fat (g)		-	
Fat of which saturates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates (g)		2.56	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		-	
Protein (g)		0.38	
Salt (g)		-	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Freedom Brewery Freedom Horizon IPA 330ml Can	
ABV:		4.30%	
Country of Origin:		UK	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	n/a
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (ml)	330
Shelf Life	9 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Ambient
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Ambient

Component Description			
Product Name		Popti Cracked Black Pepper Crackers 120g	
Product Code		Cracked Black Pepper Biscuits for Cheese / SAV613Y	
Manufacturer Information		Cornish Charcuterie Ltd	
Country of Origin		UK	
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN, WHEAT, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Folic Acid, Thiamine), BUTTER (MILK), Black Pepper (1.3%), Salt			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1816	
Energy (kCal)		432	
Fat (g)		19.6	
Fat of which saturates (g)		12.1	
Carbohydrates (g)		58	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.6	
Protein (g)		7.1	
Salt (g)		1.5	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		May Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	May Contain
Mustard and products thereof	May Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	May contain traces / made in a factory that uses peanuts, tree nuts, sesame, mustard, celery seed and dairy products
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	120
Shelf Life	10 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Keep in a cool, dry place
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks

Component Description			
Product Name		Filbert's Black Pepper Mochi Rice Bites 40g	
Product Code		ORMB4016 / SNAK601V	
Manufacturer Information		Filberts Fine Foods	
Country of Origin		Thailand	
Ingredients			
Rice 77% Rice Bran Oil Black Pepper Seasoning 3.6%: Black Pepper, Salt, Yeast Extract Powder			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,975.00	
Energy (kCal)		472.00	
Fat (g)		19.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		9.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		68.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.00	
Protein (g)		0.90	
Salt (g)		1.50	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	No
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	Made in a facility where Soya, Nuts, Peanuts and Gluten are present.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	16
Shelf Life	12 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Cool, dark, and dry place, sealed in an airtight container.